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3. Business Location

Date 
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Aggregate 
To Date

Adams, Robert  
203 N Robinson St 
Richmond, VA 23220-4018

1.HDA 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond VA

09/23/2021 $200.00 $350.00

Ag PAC 
PO Box 27552 
Richmond, VA 23261-7552

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Richmond VA

09/20/2021 $500.00 $1,000.00

Ahdoot, Samantha  
104 W Walnut St 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2532

1.Pediatric Associates of Alexandria 
2.Physician 
3.Alexandria VA

09/06/2021 $250.00 $350.00

American Federation of State, County, and 
Municipal Employees 
1625 L St NW 
Washington, DC 20036-5665

1. 
2.Labor Union 
3.Washington DC

09/20/2021 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

American Property Casualty Insurance 
Association 
555 12th St NW 
Ste 550 

1. 
2.Insurance association 
3.Washington DC

09/20/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Anheuser Busch 
PO Box 723534 
Atlanta, GA 31139-0534

1. 
2.Brewery 
3.Atlanta GA

09/20/2021 $250.00 $2,250.00

Baltimore Washington Construction &amp; 
Public Employees Laborers PAC 
5627 Allentown Rd 
Ste 206 

1. 
2.Labor Union 
3.Camp Springs MD

09/20/2021 $5,000.00 $13,500.00

Berry, Paul  
1908 Reston Metro Plz 
Apt 1130 
Reston, VA 20190-5933

1.Aegis Mobile 
2.Director 
3.Columbia MD

09/08/2021 $25.00 $625.00

Bleicher, Samuel  
1004 Heth Pl 
Winchester, VA 22601-6735

1.Georgetown Law School 
2.Adjunct Professor 
3.Washington DC

09/26/2021 $200.00 $700.00

Catalist -VA 
1090 Vermont Ave NW 
Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20005-4966

1. 
2.Political Consulting 
3.Washington DC

09/20/2021 $2,000.00 $4,500.00

Coyle, Joan  
2705 13th Rd S 
Apt 1 
Arlington, VA 22204-4901

1.ACS 
2.Communications 
3.Washington DC

09/30/2021 $50.00 $250.00

Cunningham, Cindy  
287 Gundry Dr 
type address 2 
Falls Church, VA 22046-4117

1.US Bureau of Labor Statistics 
2.Research Economist 
3.Washington VA

09/10/2021 $500.00 $1,200.00
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Dicks, Chip  
7650 Hill Dr 
Richmond, VA 23225-1021

1.Gentry Locke 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

09/04/2021 $250.00 $750.00

Freedom Virginia 
4701 Cox Rd 
Ste 285 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6808

1. 
2.Progressive Advocacy 
3.Glen Allen VA

09/30/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Gonzales, Melody  
1222 N Meade St 
Apt 14 
Arlington, VA 22209-3713

1.National Education Association 
2.Policy & Program Analyst 
3.Washington DC

09/24/2021 $250.00 $400.00

Green Ridge Recycling &amp; Disposal 
Facility, LLC 
4 Enterprise Ave 
Halfmoon, NY 12065-3424

1. 
2.Recycling and disposal 
3.Halfmoon NY

09/30/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Head, Charles  
812 S Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22204-1562

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

09/15/2021 $20.21 $165.42

Heavy Construction Contractors Association 
PAC 
8424 Quarry Rd 
Ste 201 

1. 
2.Construction Trade Association 
3.Manassas VA

09/20/2021 $500.00 $1,500.00

Humane Society Legislative Fund of Virginia 
PAC 
1255 23rd St NW 
Ste 455 

1. 
2.Animal welfare 
3.Washington DC

09/30/2021 $500.00 $500.00

IBEW PAC Voluntary Fund 
900 7th St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-3886

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Washington DC

09/20/2021 $4,000.00 $8,500.00

Intuit 
601 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
North Building Suite 520 
Washington, DC 20004-2601

1. 
2.Tax preparation 
3.Washington DC

09/20/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Kinkaid, Jack  
4822 16h st. N 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

09/24/2021 $50.00 $150.00

Lans, Alan  
5373 Boyd Ave 
Oakland, CA 94618-1199

1.Retired 
2.semi-retired composting teacher 
3.Oakland CA

09/24/2021 $300.00 $300.00

Link, Jonathan  
819 S Barton St 
Arlington, VA 22204-2142

1.Russ August & Kabat 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

09/09/2021 $500.00 $1,500.00
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Marshall, Melissa  
2601 16th St S 
Apt 610 
Arlington, VA 22204-4951

1.Retired 
2.None 
3.Arlington VA

09/23/2021 $50.00 $120.00

Marshall, Melissa  
2601 16th St S 
Apt 610 
Arlington, VA 22204-4951

1.Retired 
2.None 
3.Arlington VA

09/29/2021 $50.00 $170.00

Matt Benedetti and Associates 
PO Box 36751 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235-8015

1. 
2.Government relations 
3.North Chesterfield VA

09/20/2021 $250.00 $250.00

McGuire Woods State PAC Fund 
One James Center, 901 East Cary St. 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Richmond VA

09/20/2021 $500.00 $1,500.00

National Association of Social Workers 
750 1st St NE 
Ste 800 
Washington, DC 20002-8011

1. 
2.Social work professional organization 
3.Washington DC

09/20/2021 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W Main St 
Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5000

1. 
2.Trade association 
3.Charlottesville VA

09/20/2021 $500.00 $1,500.00

Olson, Jodin  
3725 14th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-5039

1.National Fish and Wildlife Foundation 
2.Federal Relations 
3.Washington DC

09/18/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Palmer, Dana  
1208 Sunset Ave 
Santa Monica, CA 90405-5841

1.Allen Matkins LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Los Angeles CA

09/29/2021 $100.00 $125.00

Panfil, Katharine  
1300 Crystal Dr 
Apt 905 
Arlington, VA 22202-3237

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington VA

09/26/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Pivot Energy 
1750 15th St 
Ste 400 
Denver, CO 80202-1820

1. 
2.Solar Energy 
3.Denver CO

09/09/2021 $300.00 $300.00

Republic Services 
18500 N Allied Way 
Phoenix, AZ 85054-6164

1. 
2.Waste Disposal 
3.Phoenix AZ

09/30/2021 $500.00 $750.00

Richardson, William  
2674 Marcey Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-5234

1.Federal Communications Commission 
2.lawyer 
3.Washington DC

09/03/2021 $500.00 $500.00
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Rinearson, Robin  
6223 Edgewater Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22041-1403

1.Self 
2.Optometrist 
3.Baileys Crossroads VA

09/09/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Rodriguez, Alex  
400 Spruce Ct 
Herndon, VA 20170-5465

1.Retired 
2.retired 
3.Annandale VA

09/17/2021 $100.00 $100.00

Rodriguez, Alex  
400 Spruce Ct 
Herndon, VA 20170-5465

1.Retired 
2.retired 
3.Annandale VA

09/26/2021 $12.50 $112.50

Snyder, Stacy  
508 N Kenmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1728

1.Self 
2.Artist 
3.Arlington VA

09/08/2021 $250.00 $250.00

Sweetnam, Gene  
3507 S Four Mile Run Dr 
Arlington, VA 22206-2311

1.Self Employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Burke VA

09/09/2021 $250.00 $1,300.00

Tippens, Julie  
1029 16th St S 
Arlington, VA 22202-1621

1.AFGE 
2.Deputy Legislative Director 
3.Washington DC

09/15/2021 $100.00 $300.00

VA Mortgage Bankers PAC 
4490 Cox Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3325

1. 
2.Mortgage Lenders 
3.Glen Allen VA

09/20/2021 $250.00 $250.00

VA Optometric Association 
3601 Grove Ave 
Richmond, VA 23221-2201

1. 
2.Optometric Association 
3.Richmond VA

09/09/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Violand-Sanchez, Emma  
3000 Military Rd 
Arlington VA22207 
Arlington, VA 22207-4134

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

09/26/2021 $25.00 $325.00

Virginia A.F.L.-C.I.O. Political Expenditures 
Fund 
5400 Glenside Dr 
Ste E 

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Richmond VA

09/20/2021 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck 
DealersPolitical Action Committee 
PO Box 5407 
Richmond, VA 23220-0407

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Richmond VA

09/20/2021 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers AssociationPolitical 
Action Committee 
701 E Franklin St 
Ste 1111 

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Richmond VA

09/20/2021 $1,000.00 $6,000.00
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Virginia Beverage Association PAC 
PO Box 5403 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Trade association 
3.Richmond VA

09/20/2021 $1,000.00 $3,250.00

Virginia Manufactured and Modular Housing 
Association 
8413 Patterson Ave 
Henrico, VA 23229-6458

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Henrico VA

09/20/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Taxicab Association 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218-0170

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Richmond VA

09/20/2021 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Wine Wholesalers PAC 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218-0170

1. 
2.Trade Assocation 
3.Richmond VA

09/20/2021 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Zetlin, Morton J. 
585 N Glebe Rd 
Arlington, VA 22203-2109

1.Retired 
2.Auto Dealer 
3.Arlington VA

09/29/2021 $250.00 $850.00

Total This Period $36,132.71
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Democratic Party of Virginia 
1710 E Franklin St 
Fl 2 
Richmond, VA 23223-7025

1.  
2. Political Party 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Voter contact software Mobilize 
5. ActualCost

09/08/2021 $250.00 $1,250.00

Democratic Party of Virginia 
1710 E Franklin St 
Fl 2 
Richmond, VA 23223-7025

1.  
2. Political Party 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail production/postage 
5. ActualCost

09/20/2021 $102.73 $1,352.73

Progressive Turnout Project 
201 W Lake St 
Ste 104 
Chicago, IL 60606-0239

1.  
2. Progressive Issues 
3. Chicago IL 
4. Campaign Fellows 
5. ActualCost

09/10/2021 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Troutman Pepper Strategies 
1001 Haxall Pt 
PO Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23219-3940

1.  
2. Government Affairs 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Event space and catering 
5. FairMarketValue

09/13/2021 $549.89 $549.89

Total This Period $3,402.62
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Johnson, Seth  
432 Orionvista Way 
Oakland, FL 34787-8988

Campaign Services Alfonso 
Lopez 09/01/2021 $68.00

Tucker, Sarah Campbell  
1117 O St NW 
Apt 3 
Washington, DC 20005-4467

Campaign Services Alfonso 
Lopez 09/01/2021 $5,000.00

Tucker, Sarah Campbell  
1117 O St NW 
Apt 3 
Washington, DC 20005-4467

Reimbursement Alfonso 
Lopez 09/01/2021 $86.00

Yen, Julia  
516 Norcross Way 
Silver Spring, MD 20904-2966

Campaign Services Alfonso 
Lopez 09/01/2021 $204.00

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Campaign Software Alfonso 
Lopez 09/02/2021 $320.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction Fee Alfonso 
Lopez 09/02/2021 $22.50

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction Fee Alfonso 
Lopez 09/02/2021 $1,422.84

Arlington County Democratic Committee 
2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy 
Ste 604 
Arlington, VA 22202-3610

Arlington Joint Campaign cost Alfonso 
Lopez 09/03/2021 $3,000.00

Bernucca, Andrew  
4301 Columbia Pike 
Arlington, VA 22204-3054

Campaign Services Alfonso 
Lopez 09/03/2021 $1,700.00

Staples 
3804 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22203-1920

Administrative supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 09/03/2021 $95.39

Zoom Video Communications, Inc 
55 Almaden Blvd 
Suite 400, 500, 600 
San Jose, CA 95113-1608

Campaign Software Alfonso 
Lopez 09/04/2021 $15.74

ActBlue 
14 Arrow St 
Ste 11 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 09/05/2021 $1.98

ActBlue 
14 Arrow St 
Ste 11 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 09/05/2021 $5.44
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Democracy Engine LLC 
416 Florida Ave NW 
Unit 26418 
Washington, DC 20001-0516

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 09/05/2021 $0.51

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

Online Fax Storage Alfonso 
Lopez 09/05/2021 $9.95

Sogonex 
1705 Lambs Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-8911

Campaign services Alfonso 
Lopez 09/13/2021 $2,000.00

The Mellinger Group, LLC 
1220 Patapsco St 
Baltimore, MD 21230-4232

Campaign Services Alfonso 
Lopez 09/15/2021 $2,000.00

The Mellinger Group, LLC 
1220 Patapsco St 
Baltimore, MD 21230-4232

Campaign Services Alfonso 
Lopez 09/15/2021 $2,000.00

Tucker, Sarah Campbell  
1117 O St NW 
Apt 3 
Washington, DC 20005-4467

Campaign Services Alfonso 
Lopez 09/15/2021 $3,560.00

Democracy Engine LLC 
416 Florida Ave NW 
Unit 26418 
Washington, DC 20001-0516

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 09/16/2021 $1.21

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 09/16/2021 $1.99

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 09/21/2021 $1.99

Democracy Engine LLC 
416 Florida Ave NW 
Unit 26418 
Washington, DC 20001-0516

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 09/23/2021 $4.77

Democracy Engine LLC 
416 Florida Ave NW 
Unit 26418 
Washington, DC 20001-0516

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 09/24/2021 $14.28

Democracy Engine LLC 
416 Florida Ave NW 
Unit 26418 
Washington, DC 20001-0516

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 09/29/2021 $1.21

Total This Period $21,537.80
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 51 $36,132.71

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 3 $3,402.62

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 20 $678.63

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 74 $40,213.96

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $3,402.62

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $21,537.80

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $24,940.42

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $54,599.12

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $40,213.96

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $40,213.96

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $94,813.08

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$24,940.42

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $24,940.42

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $69,872.66

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $3,033.75

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $331,306.61

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $40,213.96

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $371,520.57

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $374,554.32

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $279,741.24

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$24,940.42

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $304,681.66

29. Ending Balance $69,872.66
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